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1. BELGIUM Gäbele Mr. Francis Ministère de Finances 

Secteur Cadastre 

FIG Commission 7 delegate 

francis.gabele@minfin.fed.be 

2. BELGIUM Vanderschueren Mr. Marc Ministère de Finances 

Secteur Cadastre 

FIG Commission 7 delegate 

marcvanderschueren610@hotmail.com 

3. CHINA Hong-wai Mr. Conrad Tang The Hong Kong Polytechnic 

University LSGI 

FIG Commission 7 delegate 

lstang@polyu.edu.hk 

4. DENMARK Fauerholm 

Christensen 

Mr. Søren National Survey and 

Cadastre Denmark 

FIG Commission 7 delegate 

sfc@kms.dk 

5. DENMARK Haldrup Mr. Niels Otto Ministry of Food, Agriculture 

and fisheries, Div. for Land 

Consolidation 

x0036460@itai.dk 

6. FINLAND Uimonen Mr. Mikko National Land Survey of 

Finland 

Cadastral Information 

Centre 

FIG Commission 7 delegate 

mikko.uimonen@nls.fi 

7. GERMANY Hawerk Mr. Winfried German Association of 

Surveying 

FIG Commission 7 delegate 

winfried.hawerk@gmx.de 

8. GREECE Theodorakis Mr. Ionnanis Ministry of Environment, 

Urban Planning Section 

FIG Commission 7 delegate 

psdatm@tee.gr 

9. GREECE Tziortzioti Ms Eleni Ministry of Environment, 

Urban Planning Section 

FIG Commission 7 delegate 

l.giorgioti@dpols.minenv.gr 

10. HUNGARY Osskó Mr. András Budapest Land Office 

FIG Commission 7 delegate 

ffhigazg@elender.hu 

11. ITALY Munro-Faure Mr. Paul UN-FAO/Land Tenure 

Service 

FIG Commission 7 delegate 

Paul.MunroFaure@fao.org 
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12. KENYA Mwenda Mr. Jasper University of Nairobi 

Department of Surveying 

FIG Commission 7 delegate 

jnmwenda@uonbi.ac.ke 

13. KOREA Lee Mr. Sang Jong Korea Cadastral Survey 

Corporation 

FIG Commission 7 delegate 

sjlee@kcsc.co.kr 

14. KOREA Ryu Mr. Byoung Chan Korea Cadastral Survey 

Corporation 

FIG Commission 7 delegate 

bcryu@kcsc.co.kr 

15. KOREA Sim Mr. Woo Sop Korea Cadastral Survey 

Corporation 

FIG Commission 7 delegate 

wssim@kcsc.co.kr 

16. LESOTHO Selebalo Mr. Qhobela 

Cyprian 

GTZ 

FIG Commission 7 delegate 

selebaloland@gtz.org.ls 

17. MALAWI Gondwe Mr. Daniel Ministry of Lands, Physical 

and Surveys 

bgwedeza@malawi.net 

18. MOZAMBIQUE Cambaco Mr. Simeão National Training School of 

Geodesy and Cartography 

infoc@teledata.mz 

19. NAMIBIA Owolabi Mr. Karim Namibia Surveyor General labi@mweb.com.na 

20. NAMIBIA Shivute Ms.  Nashilongo Dept. Valuation and Estate 

Management 

nkshivute@namibia.com.na 

21. NAMIBIA Tjipueja Mr. H. Director of Land Reform - 

22. NAMIBIA Uisso Mr. Vence Land Management 

Polytechnic of Namibia 

vence@polytechnic.edu.na 

23. NETHERLANDS, 

THE 

Lemmen Mr. Christiaan Cadastre and Public 

Registers Agency 

Vice Chair of Administration 

FIG Commission 7 

lemmen@itc.nl 

24. NETHERLANDS, 

THE 

Van der Molen Mr. Paul Cadastre and Public 

Registers Agency 

Chair FIG Commission 7 

vandermolen@itc.nl 

25. NORWAY Rygh Mr. Gotfred  Gotfred.Rygh@statkart.no 

26. POLAND Wilkowski Mr. Wojciech Warsaw University of 

Technology 
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wwilk@gik.pw.edu.pl 

27. RWANDA Rurangwa Mr. Eugène Ministry of Lands, Human 

Resettlement and 

Environmental Protection 

FIG Commission 7 delegate 

erburabyo@yahoo.fr 

28. SOUTH AFRICA Berg Mr. Apie van den Chief Surveyor General 

FIG Commission 7 delegate 

avdberg@csg.pwv.gov.za 

29. SOUTH AFRICA Berg Mr. Mark van den Federation of Institutes of 

Land Surveyors of South 

Africa (President) 

markvdb@mhp.co.za 

30. SOUTH AFRICA Bollaert-Davies Mr. Colin Land surveyor in the 

Eastern Cape Province of 

SA 

General Manager 

Nzelenzele Preston en 

Medcalf 

colin@npmgeomatics.co.za 

31. SOUTH AFRICA Boyer Mr. Neil USAID/So Africa in Pretoria nboyer@usaid.gov 

32. SOUTH AFRICA Brink Mr. Rogier van 

den 

Worldbank Rvandenbrink@worldbank.org 

33. SOUTH AFRICA Cawdry Mr. Harry Dept. of Traditional Affairs 

Kwazulu-Natal 

 

34. SOUTH AFRICA Chikukwa Mr. Ambrose   

35. SOUTH AFRICA Cochlovius Gouws Ms Alison Department: Water affairs 

and Forestry 

raa@dwaf.pwv.gov.za 

36. SOUTH AFRICA Conway Mr. Rory Master student University of 

Natal 

Land Surveyor 

smc@saol.com 
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37. SOUTH AFRICA Corbett Mr. Schalk Geoland 

Opmetings/Surveys 

Private Land Surveyor 

scorbett@mweb.co.za 

38. SOUTH AFRICA Cossie Ms Minty Prof. Land Surveyor cossie@isat.co.za 

39. SOUTH AFRICA Dijk Mr. Chris van Surveyor-General Pretoria cvandyk@0121g.pwv.gov.za 

40. SOUTH AFRICA Fourie Mrs Clarissa University of Natal 

FIG Commission 7 delegate 

clarissa.fourie@paulaugustinus.com 

41. SOUTH AFRICA Gibbs Mr. Charles Land Tenure Services 

 

ltsmail@mweb.co.za 

42. SOUTH AFRICA Hillermann Mr. Rudi Director Survey Services hillermh@tlga.kzntl.gov.za 

43. SOUTH AFRICA Hornby Ms Donna   

44. SOUTH AFRICA Jackson Mr. Jonathan University of Natal jacksonj@nu.ac.za 

45. SOUTH AFRICA Korsman Mr. Nico Korsman & Van Wijk shirleyk@global.co.za 

46. SOUTH AFRICA Kotzé Mr. Richard Spronk & Associates sa@hermanus.co.za 

47. SOUTH AFRICA Lange Ms Tricia de Land Tenure Services  

48. SOUTH AFRICA Luvhenao Mr. Mashudu  mwluvhen@mweb.co.za 

49. SOUTH AFRICA Maesela Mr. Raleigh Maesela Land Surveyors 

Inc. 

maesela@intekom.co.za 

50. SOUTH AFRICA Majola Mr. Lala Dept. of Traditional Affairs  

51. SOUTH AFRICA Makwela Mr. Andrew Land Tenure Services  

52. SOUTH AFRICA Matibe Mr. Patrick Matibe & Associates Land 

Surveyors 

mwmatibe@mweb.co.za 

53. SOUTH AFRICA Mc Alister Mr. Rob  rmcalister@omnistar.co.za 

54. SOUTH AFRICA Melhuish Mr. Kevin Prof. Land Surveyor kmel@global.co.za 

55. SOUTH AFRICA Merwe Ms Carmen van 

der 

Department of Land affairs cvandermerwe@sghq.pwv.gov.za 

56. SOUTH AFRICA Mevetera Mr. Nehemiah Faculty of Information 

Technology 

Monash University Southe 

Africa Campus 

Nehemiah.Mavetera@Infotech.monash.

edu 

57. SOUTH AFRICA Monyake Mr/Ms Nondwe Matanzima matanzima@xsinet.co.za 

58. SOUTH AFRICA Ngobeni Mr. Pat Pat Ngobeni Land 

Surveyors/Nelspruit 

ngobeni@global.co.za 

59. SOUTH AFRICA Nowosad Ms Barbara Deputy Surveyor-General 

Pretoria 

BarbaraN@012lg.pwv.gov.za 

60. SOUTH AFRICA Nysschen Mr. Derrick De Office of the Surveyor-

General 

Dept. of Land Affairs 

ddenysschen@012lg.pwv.gov.za 

61. SOUTH AFRICA Obree Mr. John Dept. of Land Affairs Jgobree@lg021.wcape.gov.za 

62. SOUTH AFRICA Rensburg Mr. Karl van Land Tenure Services Lts@mweb.co.za 

63. SOUTH AFRICA Rugege Mr. Sam  srugege@uwc.ac.za 

64. SOUTH AFRICA Sadiki Mr. M.G. Prof. Land Surveyor sadiki@freemail.absa.co.za 

65. SOUTH AFRICA Sibanda Mr. Mason Prof. Land Surveyor with 

Rand Water in 

Johannesburg 

msibanda@randwater.co.za 

66. SOUTH AFRICA Spronk Mr. Peter Spronk & Associates sa@hermanus.co.za 

67. SOUTH AFRICA Turner Mr. Christy Prof. Land Surveyor CTURNER@sli.wcape.gov.za 

68. SOUTH AFRICA Whittal Ms Jenny University of Cape Town jwhittal@ebe.uct.ac.za 

69. SWAZILAND Dlamini Mr. Hamilton Representative Mr. Moses 

Sithole/Senior Land 

Surveyor (Swaziland 

Electricity Board) 

bombad@seb.co.sz 

70. SWAZILAND Mhlanga Mr. Albert Land Surveying & Mapping 

FIG Commission 7 delegate 

sgd@realnet.co.sz 

71. SWEDEN Österberg Mr. Tommy National Land Survey 

FIG Commission 7 delegate  

tommy.osterberg@swedesurvey.se 

72. SWITZERLAND Steudler Mr. Daniel Eidg. Vermessungsdirektion 

Swiss Federal Directorate of 

Cadastral Surveying 

FIG Commission 7 delegate 

daniel.steudler@swisstopo.ch 

73. TANZANIA Geho Mr. Medard University College of Lands mlgeho@hotmail.com 
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and Architectural Studies 

(UCLAS) 

74. UNITED 

KINGDOM 

Home Mr. Robert Anglia Polytechnic 

University 

rh@hermes.anglia.ac.uk 

r.home@apu.ac.uk 

75. ZIMBABWE Chigumete Mr. Rhodwick Surveyor General of 

Zimbabwe 

rchigumete@dsg.co.zw 

76. ZIMBABWE Chimhamhiwa Mr. Dorman Dept of GeoInformatics and 

Surveying University of 

Zimbabwe 

dchimhamhiwa@eng.uz.ac.zw 

77. ZIMBABWE Farayi Muzondo Mr. Ivan University of Zimbabwe imuzondo@eng.uz.ac.zw 

ivan-m12@hotmail.com 

78. ZIMBABWE Goodwin Mr. David University of Zimbabwe dpgoodwin@eng.uz.ac.zw 

79. ZIMBABWE Zhou Mr. Sam Survey Institute 

FIG Commission 7 delegate 

zhou@ecoweb.co.zw 

 


